Zoning Board of Appeals Vacancy

There is currently an opening for a Colonie resident to serve as a member of the Town of Colonie Zoning Board of Appeals. The Board meets at 7 p.m. on the first and third Thursday of each month at the Public Operations Building.

The Zoning Board of Appeals is the body that considers, reviews, and decides appeals arising from decisions of Town officials regarding administration and enforcement of the Colonie Land Use Law and Town Law § 280-a. The Zoning Board of Appeals also hears applications for special use permits.

Membership on the Zoning Board of Appeals provides compensation of \$3,639 per year and requires a significant time commitment.

For more information about the Zoning Board of Appeals <u>click here</u>. To apply <u>click here</u>. Applications will be accepted until May 8, 2019.